

S) EHOTICS PERLOST

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

959TMFHP93

TON INMIGRATOR OF DEAL PROPERTY	The transfer of the contraction			
The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property	For Use By County			
Transfer Act of 1988 Seller: Victor G. Peterson and Jean A. Peterson, his	Recorder's Office			
	County			
Buyer Lakeside Bank as Trustee under Trust Agreement lated 6/21/95 and known as Trust No. 10-1693	Dute			
Document No. 1	Doc. No.			
\	Volementor many Page annual comment			
	Rec'd by:			
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION: A. Address of property:2239South Michigan Avenue. Chica Street	go, Illinois			
Permanent Real Prote Index No.: 17-27-102-007-0000				
B. Legal Description: Section 27 Sownship 39N South Chi CASO Range	. 14			
Enter or attach current legal escription in this area:	e to pe and any images do par to be assum as were			
LOT FIVE (5) IN THE AGSESSOR'S DIVISION OF WE BLOCK NINE (9) IN THE CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVI WEST HALF OF SECTION 27. TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, R EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT PORTION THEREOF TAKEN FOR ALLEY) IN COOK COUN	SION OF THE ANGE 14, THAT			
Thaddeus J. Makarewicz Prepared by: Johns and Makarewicz, Chtd. Return to: .57/2	BURLINGTON BURLINGTON			
Harwood Heights, IL 60656	Pany willess (L 60525			
LIABILITY DISCLOSURE	'S			
C. Property Characteristics:	ntrol of such or porty may render them liable e of environment in roblems associated with DEPT-01 RECORDING \$27 T\$7777 TRAH 5775 07726/95 1120120 \$0488 \$ SIL \$2-955-48595 COOK COUNTY RECORDER DEPT-10 PERALTY \$24			
Apartment building (6 units or less) Industri	ial building			
	with buildings			
	specify			
II. NATURE OF TRANSFER:	Yes No			
A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?				
(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illinois	land trist?			
(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?				
(4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest?	-45			

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B. (1) Identify Transferor:	
VICTOR AND JEAN PE	12: B70 N
Manual and Chryslett Additions of Programmy	•
2)45 S. MICHIGAN BUP.	CHICACO. 606 16
Name and Address of Thistre of this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a	land trust Inst N
(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf c	of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the informatio
contained in this form:	ъ
VICTOR G. PETERSON	(748) 867-1100 telephone No
Name, Position (if any), and address	Leisphon: N
C. Identify Transferee: RJ Bo ET L. Sm 177/3 Name and Chineni Address of Bansleire	2239 S. MICHICAN AVE
Name and Current Address of Banstere	Chicons. 16 60616
III. NOTIFICATION	•
Under the Illinoi: Environmental Protection Act, owners of real p	roperty may be held liable for costs related to the release of
bazardons substances.	

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any gine, provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (i) of this Section, the following persons shall be limble for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a page four substance:

- (1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardons
- (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, cansport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment prestorage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or o'ne wise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or trentment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or po sessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous subsances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."
 - 2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such assice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazaptous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to all e such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person plusuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage \alpha k."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

95435993

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

Yes		No	مسا
	******	1 111	

Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum. other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

UNOFFICIAL COPY

mental Protection Act?	Yes	No.			
4. Are there any of the following so		r closed) at the property which are or s	ware need he if	ie tean	elemr in
manage waste, bazardous wastes, bazare			were used by a	ic tittii:	MOIOI IO
8	YES NO.		Y	'ES	NO
Landfill	The same of the sa	Injection Wells	91.		
Surface Impoundment		Wastowater Treatment Units			
Land Treatment	and the second	Septic Tunks			
Waste Pile	and the second s	Transfer Stations	er a		
Incinerator	and the second of the second	Waste Recycling Operations	E 11-5-11		
Storage Tank (Above Ground) 1944 on 1	7MX	Waste Treatment Detoxification			
Storage Tank (Underground) Accepted	NO.	Other Land Disposal Area	poper de	e equelya ily	y) (************************************
Container Storage Area	The second second second				
If there are "YES" answers to any of the interest, attach a site plan whice identifie along with this disclosure document.	s the location of each unit.	, such site plan to be filed with the Envi	eral assignmen ronmental Prot	t of be ection.	neticial Agency
5. Has the transferor ever held any o			V	NI.	
 a. Permits for discharges of was ev b. Permits for emissions to the again 		1.	YesYes	No.	in any train
c. Permits for any waste storage, w		ences of superition	Yes	No.	1
6. Has the transferor had any wastew					
treatment works?	ace, remente West author aith	n acompet to a familier, trades	Y08	No .	1
7. Has the transferor taken any of the	following net one relative	e to this property?			
a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Con	dingency Plan po. such to	the Illinois Chemical Safety Act.	Yes	No .	
b. Filed an Emercency and Hazard	aus Chemical Inventory Fo	orm pursuant to the federal Emergency			
Planning and Community Right			Yes,	No	
		had Pastergency Planning and Commu-	Yes		/
nity Right-to-Know Act of 1986					
	on the property or the	property oven the subject of any of th	e following St	ate or	federal
governmental actions?	and the second second second	A consequent matrix of an immuniting floory			
the property.	iown, suspected of aneger	d comminations of committing from	Yes	No -	p p p p
	ment case with a court or th	he Pallution Control Borta for which a			1
final order or consent decree was		0.	Yes	No. e	
		other or not the final order or discree is			/
still in effect for this property.		2,0	Yes	No	
9. Environmental Releases During To		0,			
		reportable "release" of any hazardous		No	مجترث
substances or petroleum as requi b. Have any hazardous substances o		released, come into direct contact with	W.C. Store was	IMO	i an to orige.
the ground at this site?	n penneum, which were	selensen, come moraneer connect with	Yes	No	
	d (b) are Yes, have any of	the following actions or events been as		release	on the
property?	•	·			
		including soils, pavement or other surf			
		treat materials including soils, paveme			aterials
.		as "significant" under the Illinois Chen	nical Safety Ac	ł	
Sampling and analysis of soil		and a contract that			
Temporary or more long-term					
Coping with fumes from subs		ise of offensive characteristics of the wa	ucr		
		the basements, etc. base of slopes or at other low points on c	r immodiatoly (ıdlacın	at to the
site	on as the Bround mank are	some or and so as a case, this businessare	a maneumery (,jn¥Ul	11 KT 1110
10. Is the facility currently operating	under a variance granted t	by the Illinois Pollution			<i>_</i>
Control Dogid!	-		Yes	No	0.000
 11. Is there any explanation needed to 	للكني بيبوك ومناييسة نبوليون	lear character and repair and are accounted			

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. Provide the following information contracted with for the management of Name:	of the site or real property:	any entity or person the transferor leased	the site to or otherwise
Type of business/or property usage			
	ge, indicate whether the following it or use of the facilities or real pro-	cxisted under prior ownerships, leaseho perty:	
	YES NO		YES NO.
Landfill	and the same of th	Injection Wells	100 mm
Surface Impoundmen		Wastewater Treatment Units	
Land Treatment	<u> </u>	Septic Tanks	
Waste Pile		Transfer Stations	
Incinemtor		Waste Recycling Operations	ممنا
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	gen have specified the registrospecture of the control of the cont	Waste Treatment Detoxification	
Storage Tank (Underground)	Particular to report to the comment of the comment	Other Land Disposal Area	V
Container Storage Area			
A. Bused on my inquiry of those is, to the best of my knowledge and }	e persons directly responsible for poelief, true and accurate.	type or print name TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on bet	N
	ne with all elements completed on	Agnature 20 BERT L. SM IT type or profit name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSF (RE) S (or on be)	Confidence of the Confidence o
C. This form was delivered to m	e with all elements completed on	CO	
		mgnature	ada i mada at mara sakhiri ari
		type or print name LENDER	

(Cb. 30, par 906)